## UPDATED LIST OF PUBLIC AUTHORITIES AND PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER UNDER HOUSING DEPARTMENT AS ON 2025.

	Name of	Details of Public	Details of Appellate	Details of Public	Details of Asst. Public
	Department.	Authority	Authority	Information Officer.	Information Officer
1.	Housing Department (Directorate of Housing).	Office of the Director of Housing, Meghalaya, Shillong, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Secretariat, Nokrek Building, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong-1.	Mary T. Sangma, M.C.S., Departmental Appellate Authority and Director of Housing, Meghalaya, Shillong Phone No.: 0364/2501114 Email <u>mary.sangma</u> @gov.in	Shri. Marcel Thabah, Public Information Officer and Asst. Director of Housing Shillong Meghalaya. E.mail- <u>marc.thabah@meghalaya.gov.</u> in	Shri Mathew Kharmalki Asst. Public Information Officer Email:- <u>matews.kharmalki@meg</u> <u>halaya.gov.in</u>
2.	Housing Department, Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong.	Smti. Monica Swer, Public Information Officer and District Housing Officer, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong, Meghalaya. E-mail - <u>Monica.swer@meghalay</u> <u>a.gov.in</u>	
3.	Housing Department, Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.	Smti. Ridalin Kharchandy Public Information Officer and District Housing Officer, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.E-mail:- ridalin.kharchandy@meg halaya.gov.in	Shri. T.E. Sumer Asst. Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Nongstoin.
4.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai.	Shri. Niawkor Garod, Public information Officer and District Housing Officer, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai. Email :- <u>Niawkor.garod@gov.in</u>	
6.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner 9Housing), Ri- Bhoi District, Nongpoh.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.	Smti. Monica Swer, Public Information Officer and District Housing Officer, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong, Meghalaya. E-mail - <u>Monica.swer@meghalay</u> <u>a.gov.in</u>	
7.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Garo Hills, Tura.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Garo Hills, Tura.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Garo Hills, Tura.	Shri. Bryan A.W. Khyriem, Public Information Officer and District Housing Officer, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Garo Hills. Email: - bryan.khyriem@meghala ya.gov.in	

8.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar.	Shri. Babilan K. Marak, Public Information Officer and District Housing Officer, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar. Email: housingwn- 21@meghalaya.gov.in	
9.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (housing), South Garo Hills, Baghmara.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (housing), South Garo Hills, Baghmara.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South Garo Hills, Baghmara.	Shri Baiaipynbha Marbaniang, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing) South Garo Hills, Baghmara.	
10.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat.	Shri.lale Chyrmang Inspector Of Housing East Jaintia Hills District Khliehriat Email: <u>Iale.chyrmang03@meghalaya.</u> <u>gov.in</u>	
11.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat	Shri. T.E. Sumer Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.	
12.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), North Garo Hills, Resubelpara.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), North Garo Hills, Resubelpara.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), North Garo Hills, Resubelpara.	Smti Asilchi A Sangma, Public Information Officer &Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner North Garo Hills, Resubelpara. Email:- <u>housing-</u> <u>resu@meghalaya.gov.in</u>	
13.	Housing Department. Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Garo Hills, Ampati.	Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Garo Hills, Ampati.	Deputy Commissioner (Housing), Southwest Garo Hills, Ampati.	Shri Aneesh Sangma, Public Information Officer &Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner Housing), Southwest Garo Hills, Ampati.	

Sd/-Director of Housing, Meghalaya, Shillong.

-----